



February 12, 2022

- |   |   |
|---|---|
| <p>1 The Manager, Listing Department<br/>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd<br/>Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> floor<br/>Plot No. C/1, G Block<br/>Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)<br/>Mumbai – 400 051<br/>(Company Code : HINDMOTORS)</p> | <p>2 Corporate Relationship Dept.<br/>BSE Limited<br/>1<sup>st</sup> floor, New Trading Ring<br/>Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers<br/>Dalal Street, Fort<br/>Mumbai – 400 001<br/>(Company Code : 500500)</p> |
|---|---|

Dear Sirs/Madam,

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisements**

In terms of Regulation of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), we submit herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisements published in "Business Standard" (English newspaper) (Kolkata & Mumbai Editions) and "Ekdin" (Bengali newspaper) (Kolkata Edition) on February 12, 2022 with respect to the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 and the same is also being made available on the website of the Company, viz. [www.hindmotor.com](http://www.hindmotor.com).

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,  
For Hindustan Motors Limited

  
Vishakha Gupta  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that my client Sri Uttam Sanfui and Sri Gopal Sanfui, resident of Birpara Karaberia, Diamond Harbour II, South 24 Parganas, Pin 743504, West Bengal, has lost their Deed of Sale being no. 929 for the year 1996 registered at ADSR, Falta, South 24 Parganas. They have lodged a General Diary at Ramnagar Police Station, South 24 Parganas vide (G.D.E. No. 984 dated 26.01.2022).

It is hereby requested that if any kind hearted person finds that aforesaid Deed, kindly return it to the undersigned within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice.

**Abha Alley Advocate**  
High Court, Calcutta  
Mob: 9674069368

**NOTICE**

BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EASTERN REGION  
IN THE MATTER OF COMPANIES ACT, 2013, SECTION 13(4) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 AND RULE 30(6) (a) OF THE COMPANIES (INCORPORATION) RULES, 2014

AND  
IN THE MATTER OF HERBAL BODY CURE PRIVATE LIMITED (COMPANY) HAVING REGISTERED OFFICE AT 25/97, PRINCE GOLAM MOHAMMAD SHAH ROAD, GOLF GREEN, KOLKATA WEST BENGAL - 700095

..... PETITIONER

NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of Special Resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 06 September, 2021 at C-278 1st Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi -110024 to change its registered office from "State of West Bengal - ROC Kolkata" to the National Capital Territory of Delhi. Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of registered office of the company may deliver or send by registered post of his/her objection supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and ground of objection to the Regional Director, Eastern Region, Nizam Palace II, MSO Building, 3rd Floor, 234/4, A.J.C Bose Road, Kolkata-700020 within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the Petitioner Company at its registered office at 25/97, Prince Golam Mohammad Shah Road, Golf Green, Kolkata West Bengal - 700095.

For and on behalf of the Board of Herbal Body Cure Private Limited  
**BALWINDER SINGH**  
Director  
DIN-0632311

Date : 11-02-2022  
Place : Kolkata, West Bengal

REPRO INDIA LIMITED						
CIN: L22200MH1993PLC071431						
Reg. Office: 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Sun Paradise Business Plaza, 'B' Wing, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, India. Phone: 022-71914000 Fax: 022-71914001						
Email: investor@reproindia.com Website: www.reproindia.com						
Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021						
Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs (Except for per share data)					
	Unaudited Quarter ended 31-12-2021	Unaudited Quarter ended 30-9-2021	Unaudited Quarter ended 31-12-2020	Unaudited Quarter ended 31-12-2021	Unaudited Quarter ended 31-12-2020	Audited Year ended 31-03-2021
Total Income	6,830.57	6,343.72	3,509.45	19,408.32	8,846.97	13,882.41
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(642.83)	(599.31)	(1,097.56)	(1,849.99)	(4,008.40)	(4,653.36)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(642.83)	(599.31)	(1,097.56)	(1,849.99)	(4,008.40)	(4,653.36)
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(649.14)	(605.62)	(999.56)	(1,850.71)	(3,746.04)	(4,337.85)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(644.86)	(601.34)	(1,006.32)	(1,837.93)	(3,766.83)	(4,320.43)
Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	1,271.39	1,208.89	1,208.89	1,271.39	1,208.89	1,208.89
Earnings Per Share (not annualised):						
- Basic	(5.14)	(5.01)	(8.27)	(15.08)	(30.99)	(35.88)
- Diluted	(5.07)	(4.98)	(8.27)	(14.99)	(30.99)	(35.88)

Notes:  
1. The above Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 11, 2022. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion. The review report has been filed with the Stock Exchange and is available on the Company's website.  
2. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and will be also available on the Company's website (www.reproindia.com)

For Repro India Limited  
**Mukesh Dhruve**  
Director  
Date : February 11, 2022

HINDUSTAN MOTORS LIMITED					
CIN: L34103WB1942PLC018967					
Reg. Office: "Birla Building", 13 <sup>th</sup> Floor, 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001					
Tele: +91 033 22420932; Fax: +91 033 22480055					
Email: hmcosecy@hindmotor.com; Website: www.hindmotor.com					
Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2021 (Rupees in lakhs)					
Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2021 (Unaudited)		Nine Months ended 31-12-2021 (Unaudited)		Quarter ended 31-12-2020 (Unaudited)
	Total income from operations / Other Income	72	335	300	100
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items*)	(62)	(229)	100	100	100
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items*)	(62)	1,074	100	60	69
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items*)	(62)	957	60	69	69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(59)	952	69	10433	10433
Equity Share Capital (Excluding amount in respect of forfeited shares)	10433	10433	10433		
Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs 5/- per share)					
Basic & Diluted:	(0.03)	0.46	0.02		

Notes:  
1. The Above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th February 2022.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2021 is available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.hindmotor.com.

For Hindustan Motors Limited  
**Sd/- (Uttam Bose)**  
Director  
Date: 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED						
Regd Off: HCG Towers, No. 8, P. Kainga Rao Road, Sampangi Ram Nagar, Bengaluru - 560 027						
CIN: L1520KA1998PLC023469						
Phone: +91 80 4660 7700						
Email: investors@hcgel.com; Website: www.hcgel.com						
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021						
Particulars	Consolidated-(Amount in Rs. Lakhs except for earnings per share)			Standalone-(Amount in Rs. Lakhs except for earnings per share)		
	Quarter ended 31 December 2021	Nine months ended 31 December 2021	Corresponding quarter ended 31 December 2020	Quarter ended 31 December 2021	Nine months ended 31 December 2021	Corresponding quarter ended 31 December 2020
Total income (net)	36,098	1,04,282	27,983	21,748	63,981	17,234
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(63)	(776)	(2,664)	765	1,686	(508)
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(4,614)	8,685	(3,539)	(3,786)	9,677	(1,383)
Net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(4,980)	3,667	(3,473)	(3,913)	5,617	(1,301)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period attributable to equity holders of the company	(4,578)	4,774	(2,925)	(3,913)	5,617	(1,301)
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income (after tax) attributable to equity holders of the company)	(4,640)	4,732	(2,846)	(3,913)	5,694	(1,208)
Equity share capital	13,899	13,899	12,535	13,899	13,899	12,535
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Basic:	(3.55)	3.77	(2.33)	(3.03)	4.43	(1.04)
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Diluted:	(3.55)	3.57	(2.33)	(3.03)	4.20	(1.04)

Notes:  
1. The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at the meeting held on 10 February 2022.  
2. The above is an extract from the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and at the Company's website (www.hcgel.com).

For Healthcare Global Enterprises Limited  
**Sd/- (Dr. B. S. Ajakumar)**  
Executive Chairman  
Date: February 10, 2022  
Place: Bengaluru

NICCO PARKS & RESORTS LIMITED						
CIN: L92419WB1989PLC046487						
Registered Office : "JHEEL MEEL", Sector IV, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 106						
E-mail : niccopark@niccoparks.com, Website : www.niccoparks.com						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 31.12.2020	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 31.12.2020
(Refer notes below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	1557.20	2229.76	480.96	1557.20	2229.76	480.96
2 Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	635.37	226.97	(77.86)	635.37	226.97	(77.86)
3 Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	635.37	226.97	(77.86)	635.37	226.97	(77.86)
4 Net Profit (+) / Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	457.22	195.10	(59.87)	486.12	285.24	(63.81)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	502.73	271.77	(86.45)	584.59	406.76	(86.94)
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value: Re.1 /- per share)	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00	468.00
7 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	3563.59	3563.59	3983.16	4663.25	4663.25	4964.61
8 Earnings Per Share for the period (Face Value: Re.1 /- per share) - Basic and Diluted (not annualised)	0.98	0.42	(0.13)	1.04	0.61	(0.14)

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website (www.niccoparks.com).  
2 The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors and was taken on record at their meeting held on 11th February 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2021.  
3 (i) The park operation, F & B and others recreational facilities are subject to seasonal variation.  
(ii) Consultancy, contracts and sale of components for rides is also subject to variation depending upon the number of contracts.  
4 Previous Period's figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Abhijit Dutta**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO  
Place: Kolkata  
Date : 11th February 2022

B & A PACKAGING INDIA LIMITED				
CIN - L21021OR1986PLC001624				
Regd. Office: 22, Baligopalpur Industrial Area, Balasore- 756020, Odisha				
Phone: 033 22269532, E-mail: contact@bampl.com, Website: www.bampl.com				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2021 (Rs. in Lacs except otherwise stated)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.21	Nine months ended 31.12.21	Quarter ended 31.12.20
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)
1	Total income from operations	3160.83	9732.16	2642.80
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	133.95	1094.46	405.98
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	133.95	1094.46	405.98
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.08	720.89	277.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	40.08	720.89	277.60
6	Equity Share Capital	498.03	498.03	498.03
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Rs.4152.12 lacs)	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations			
	Basic :	0.81	14.53	5.59
	Diluted :	0.81	14.53	5.59

Notes:  
1) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11th February, 2022.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine-month period Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine-month period Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.bampl.com).

For B & A Packaging India Limited  
**Sd/- Somnath Chatterjee**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00172364  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: 11th February, 2022

Ujjivan SMALL FINANCE BANK				
SECOND FLOOR, GMTT BUILDING D-7 SECTOR 3 NOIDA UP 201301				
DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SECURITIZATION & RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 THROUGH PAPER PUBLICATION				
A notice is hereby given that the following borrower(s) have defaulted in the repayment of principal and payment of interest of credit facilities obtained by them from the bank and said facilities have turned Non Performing Assets mentioned against each account. The notice under Section 13(2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 were issued to Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) on their last known addresses by registered post. However the notices have been returned un-served and the Authorised Officer has reasons to believe that the borrower(s) / guarantor(s) are avoiding the service of notice, as such they are hereby informed by way of public notice about the same.				
Name of the Branch & Borrower / Guarantor	Description of the Secured Assets	Date of Demand Notice	Date of NPA	Amount as per demand notice
<b>BRANCH: RAIPUR</b>	All that piece and parcel of land and building, of the Property Part of Khasra No. 286/200, area admeasuring 1600 Sq Ft. situated at House No. 37, Div. Khata no. 08, Birgaon, Gazi Nagar, Lal Bahadur Shastri Ward, Ward No. 25, P.C. No. 101/29, RIC- Dharsiwa-1, Tehsil & District Raipur - Chattisgarh which is bounded as follows: Boundaries: East: Others House, West: Road & House of Nasruddin, North: Lands of Bablu, South: Road & House of Rafik. The Property belongs to Mr. Sagheer Ahmed S/o Abdul Road, Gazi Nagar, Near Dr. Shakil, Birgaon, Gazi Nagar, Raipur, Chattisgarh - 493221, Mob. No.: 9329089416, 3. Mr. Sagheer Ahmed S/o Mohammad Yamin, Prop. M/s Kudrat Rubber Traders, Bajrang Nagar, Rawa Bhata Metal Park, Birgaon, Raipur, Chattisgarh-493221, Mob. No.: 7987300082, Also at: Mrs. Taskeen Begum W/o Sagheer Ahmed, H. No. 197, Johara Bagh, Civil Lines, Koli, Aligarh, Uttar Pradesh -202001, Mob. No.: 7987300082. Loan Against Property (Working Capital) (Account No. 233921009000002).	15.07.2021	04.01.2021	Rs. 45,10,462/- as on 14.07.2021 interest and other charges at contracted rate from 15.07.2021
<b>BRANCH: RAIPUR</b>	1. All that piece and parcel of land and building, of the Property, Part of Khasra No. 4, Janta House No. ESW-638, area admeasuring 316.77 Sq. Feet, situated at De. Rajendra Prasad Ward No. 46, Amlidih, P.C. No.-114, RIC- Raipur-2, Raipur Vikas Pradhikaran Yojna No. 022, New Rajendra Nagar, Tehsil & District Raipur - Chattisgarh, which is bounded as follows: Boundaries: East: Lane of Janta House, West: Open Land / Road, North: Janta House No. 637, South: Janta House No. 639. The Property belongs to Mr. Deepak Kumar Chandwani S/o Bhagchand Chandwani i.e. No. 1 among you & 2. All that piece & parcel of land and building, of the Property, Part of Khasra No. 4, Janta House No. ESW-639, area admeasuring 316.77 Sq. Feet, situated at De. Rajendra Prasad Ward No. 46, Amlidih, P.C. No.-114, RIC- Raipur-2, Raipur Vikas Pradhikaran Yojna No. 022, New Rajendra Nagar, Tehsil & District Raipur - Chattisgarh, which is bounded as follows: Boundaries: East: Lane of Janta House, West: Open Land / Road, North: Janta House No. 640, South: Chattisgarh -492001, Mob. No.: 8103732432, 3. Mrs. Rajkumari Chandwani W/o Bhagchand Chandwani, H. No. EWS 638, Deepak Colony, Amlidih, Near Sai Mandir, Raipur, Chattisgarh-492001, Mob. No.: 8871767386. Business Loan (MSE-Secured) (Account No. 233921018000007).	20.07.2021	06.03.2021	Rs.16,10,162/- as on 19.07.2021 interest and other charges at contracted rate from 20.07.2021

The above borrower(s)/guarantor(s) are advised to pay the amount mentioned in notice within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice failing which further steps will be taken after the expiry of 60 days of the date of notice as per provisions of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002. Moreover the borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) are hereby restrained from dealing with any of the above secured assets mentioned above in any manner whatsoever, without our prior consent. This is without prejudice to any other rights available to us under the subject Act and / or any other law in force.

Date: 11.02.2022 Place: Raipur Authorised Officer

ACHIEVERS GOLD LOAN				
Achievers Finance India (P) Limited				
CIN: U51909WB1996PTC082118				
32/A, Diamond Harbour Road, Sakher Bazar, Kolkata- 700 008				
Tel No.: 033 6606 3000; Email: cs@achieversind.com				
[Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]				
Statement of Extract of Unaudited Financial Result for Quarter Ended 31 December 2021				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31,2021	Quarter Ended December 31,2020	Year ended 31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	11,599,573	9,730,184	37,618,496
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	2,002,929	1,662,431	7,133,916
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	2,002,929	1,662,431	7,133,916
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	1,544,659	1,282,067	5,501,676
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,544,659	1,282,067	5,501,676
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	50,031,000	28,200,000	28,200,000
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	41,993,470	36,957,730	37,519,354
8.	Net worth	92,024,470	65,157,730	65,719,354
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	NA	NA	NA
11.	Debt Equity Ratio *	1.53	1.67	1.73
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.31	0.45	1.95
	2. Diluted:	0.31	0.45	1.95
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve *	NA	NA	NA
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve *	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	NA	NA	NA
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio *	NA	NA	NA

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the website of the Company, i.e. www.achieversgoldloan.com.  
b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) ("BSE") and can be accessed on the website of the Company, i.e. www.achieversgoldloan.com.  
c) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
d) The Company is a NBFC registered with RBI. Therefore, the requirement of disclosures of debt service coverage ratio and interest service coverage ratio shall not be applicable for banks or non-banking financial companies registered with the Reserve Bank of India.  
e) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
f) \* - The pertinent items need to be disclosed if the said disclosure is required as per Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 10/02/2022  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Sd/- Sd/-**  
Mr. Suman Chakraborty Ms. Sumana Roy  
Director Director  
DIN: 02455554 DIN: 02716200



CLARIANT				
Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited				
Corporate Identity Number: L24110MH1956PLC010806				
Registered Office : Reliable Tech Park, Gut No. 31, Village Elthan, Off Thane-Belapur Road, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708 Phone: (+91) 22 7125 1000				
Website: www.clariant.com/pigments Email: investor.relations_india@clariant.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	9 Months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended
		31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from continuing operations	22,199	63,682	20,513
2	Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations before exceptional items and tax	1,147	3,705	1,903
3	Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations before tax	1,147	3,705	1,900
4	Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations after tax	845	2,712	1,320
5	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations before tax	-	-	-
6	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-
7	Profit for the period (4+6)	845	2,712	1,320
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	913	2,741	1,225
9	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	2,308	2,308	2,308
10	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	Basic & Diluted (for continuing operations)	3.66	11.75	5.72
	Basic & Diluted (for discontinued operations)	-	-	-
	Basic & Diluted (for continuing & discontinued operations)	3.66	11.75	5.72

**Notes:**

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial result for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial result is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.clariant.com/pigments).

2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 10, 2022.

For Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited

Kewal Handa  
Chairman  
DIN : 00056826

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 10, 2022

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021						
Rs. in Crore						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
	31-Dec-21	30-Sep-21	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-20	31-Mar-21
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,322.59	1,191.26	781.57	3,303.58	1,752.31	2,680.70
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	50.08	17.82	(35.77)	69.48	(289.45)	87.79
Tax Expense (Charge) / Credit	(6.77)	2.84	28.63	2.41	107.59	(41.79)
Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	43.31	20.66	(7.14)	71.89	(181.86)	46.00
Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	(0.51)	0.23	0.29	(0.06)	0.61	(5.72)
Total Comprehensive Income	42.80	20.89	(6.85)	71.83	(181.25)	40.28
Equity Share Capital - Face value Rs.10/- per Share				141.42	141.42	141.42
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						755.91
Earnings per Share of Rs.10/- each Basic & Diluted (for continued and discontinued operations) (not annualised for the quarters)						
Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	3.06	1.46	(0.50)	5.08	(12.86)	3.25

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021						
Rs. in Crore						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
	31-Dec-21	30-Sep-21	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-20	31-Mar-21
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,323.71	1,192.45	797.84	3,308.27	1,802.39	2,725.99
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period /year before tax	42.19	15.75	39.53	127.92	(244.23)	(154.71)
Tax Expense (Charge) / Credit	(7.13)	2.24	25.00	1.87	101.83	(49.07)
Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	35.06	17.99	64.53	129.79	(142.40)	(203.78)
Other Comprehensive Income (net)	0.23	0.22	0.15	0.80	-	(4.34)
Total Comprehensive Income	35.29	18.21	64.68	130.59	(142.40)	(208.12)
Equity Share Capital - Face Value Rs. 10/- per Share	141.42	141.42	141.42	141.42	141.42	141.42
Basic and diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	2.48	1.27	4.56	9.18	(10.07)	(14.41)

**Notes:**

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11<sup>th</sup> February 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of these results.

2. The second COVID-19 wave poses a downside risk to economic activity in the first quarter of the year in progress. Its impact is expected to be muted compared with that of the first wave a year ago. Management expects that considering the nature of its business operations, existing customer and supplier relationships, impact on its business operations, if any, arising from COVID-19 pandemic may not be significant in the long run and would be able to recover carrying amount of all its assets as appearing in the financial statements and meet its entire financial obligations in the near future. The impact of COVID-19 pandemic may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results. The Management will continue to monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.

3. Petitions filed with NCLT for Scheme of amalgamation between Adore Traders and Realtors Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Mukand Global Finance Limited ("MGFL") with the parent company MGFL, followed by the amalgamation of MGFL and Mukand Engineers Limited with the Company are yet to be approved by NCLT. The Scheme shall be effective from the appointed date 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2019 on receipt of NCLT order and filing the same with Registrar of Companies and therefore the above results do not include effect of amalgamation of these companies.

4. Management's response to the observations of the auditors on the financial statements for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021:

a. The investments in and debts / advances due from Bombay Forgings Limited (BFL) was at Rs.18.97 Crore (net of amounts written off / provided) as at 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 as against Rs. 31.57 Crore (net of amounts written off) as at 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021. The management, considering the value of unencumbered fixed assets of BFL, considers the balance dues to be 'Good' and adequately covered and barring unforeseen circumstances expects full realisability of the same in future.

b. In accordance with the Scheme of Amalgamation as sanctioned by the NCLT, Mukand Sumi Special Steel Ltd., a joint venture (upto 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2021), has recognized goodwill on amalgamation amounting to Rs. 1,834.84 Crore which is amortized over its useful life. Depreciation and amortization charge upto date of sale of investments of the Company in MSSSL, i.e., 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2021 on this account is Rs. 7.54 Crore. This accounting treatment is different from that prescribed under Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS 103) - 'Business Combinations' for business combination of entities under common control.

5. As regards Mukand Engineers Ltd. (MEL), an associate company, the Company had filed Company Scheme Petition seeking sanction of the NCLT, Mumbai bench and the same was admitted by NCLT Special Bench, Mumbai on 23<sup>rd</sup>, April, 2020. Final hearing on the petition and approval of the Scheme by NCLT is awaited. The Scheme is also subject to requisite approval of other Statutory or Regulatory authorities as may be applicable. On implementation of the Scheme, the MEL will cease to exist and all the assets and liabilities of the MEL will be transferred to Mukand Limited w.e.f. the Appointed Date on a going concern basis without any further act, instrument, deed, matter or thing by virtue of and in the manner provided in the Scheme. In view of this the financial statements of MEL have been prepared on a going concern basis. The statutory Auditor of MEL have referred this note as a matter of emphasis in its report on the results for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021.

6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the un-audited Results for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.mukand.com).

7. Figures in respect of the previous period have been regrouped / recast wherever necessary in case of above results.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For Mukand Ltd.,  
Niraj Bajaj  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

MUKAND LIMITED	
Regd. Office: Bajaj Bhawan, Jammalal Bajaj Marg, 226, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021	Telephone No.: 022 6121 6666; Fax No.: 022 2202 1174; Email ID: investors@mukand.com; Website: www.mukand.com; CIN : L99999MH1937PLC002726

HINDUSTAN MOTORS LIMITED				
CIN: L34103WB1942PLC018967				
Reg. Office: "Birla Building", 13 <sup>th</sup> Floor, 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001				
Tele: +91 033 22420932; Fax: +91 033 22480055				
Email: hmcosecy@hindmotor.com; Website: www.hindmotor.com				
Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2021 (Rupees in lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended	
	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations / Other Income	72	335	300	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items*)	(62)	(229)	100	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items*)	(62)	1,074	100	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items*)	(62)	957	60	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(59)	952	69	
Equity Share Capital (Excluding amount in respect of forfeited shares)	10433	10433	10433	
Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs 5/- per share)				
Basic & Diluted :	(0.03)	0.46	0.02	
* The Company does not have any Extraordinary items to report for the above periods				

**Notes:**

1. The Above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10<sup>th</sup>, February 2022.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2021 is available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.hindmotor.com.

For Hindustan Motors Limited  
Sd/-  
(Uttam Bose)  
Director

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

Nath Bio-Genes (India) Limited							
Regd. Off: Nath House, Nath Road, Aurangabad 431005, Maharashtra							
CIN: L01110MH1993PLC072842							
www.nathbiogenes.com							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2021							
Sr. No.	Particular	Rs in Lacs					
		Quarter Ended		9 Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31/12/2021 Unaudited	30/09/2021 Unaudited	31/12/2021 Unaudited	31/12/2020 Unaudited	31/03/2021 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	2193.96	1523.69	3695.86	25227.94	25432.03	30923.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	290.77	134.01	453.98	4944.42	4925.65	5675.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	290.77	134.01	453.98	4944.42	4925.65	5675.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	280.75	123.06	424.74	4894.97	4851.87	5566.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	280.75	123.06	424.74	4894.97	4851.87	5566.16
6	Equity Share Capital	1900.40	1900.40	1900.40	1900.40	1900.40	1900.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	64322.45	63661.62	58713.19	64322.45	58713.19	59427.48
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	1.48	0.65	2.23	25.76	23.53	29.29
	2. Diluted:	1.48	0.65	2.23	25.76	23.53	29.29

**Notes:**

1. The financial Results were reviewed by the audit committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11<sup>th</sup> February 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit of the Financial Results.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results for the quarter & nine months ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Regulations), 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine months ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited and also on the Company's Website (www.nathbiogenes.com).

On behalf of Board of Directors  
Satish Kagiwal  
Managing Director

Place: Aurangabad  
Date: 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

COASTAL CORPORATION LIMITED				
CIN:L63040AP1981PLC003047				
Phone No. 0891-2567118, Fax: 0891-2567132 Regd. Office: 15-1-37/3, Nowroji Road, Maharanipeta, Visakhapatnam-530002, INDIA Website:www.coastalcorp.co.in, Email:cclinvestors@gmail.com, cs@coastalcorp.co.in				
Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2021 (Rupees in Lakhs)				
Sl	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31-Dec-21	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-20
		Unaudited		
1	Total income from operations (net)	14,612.87	36,471.89	12,586.16
2	Net Profit/(loss)for the period before tax	653.56	2,706.68	461.41
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax	472.30	1,970.83	343.72
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	1,067.88	1,067.88	1,016.88
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	489.64	1,981.53	297.01
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic	4.42	18.46	3.38
	Diluted	4.08	17.02	3.38

**Key numbers of Standalone Financials**

Sl	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31-Dec-21	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-20
		Unaudited		
1	Total income from operations (net)	14,187.19	33,810.55	10,802.61
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	705.54	2,764.39	448.47
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	523.47	2,032.00	331.26
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	540.81	2,042.70	284.55

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on Company's website at www.coastalcorp.co.in and also accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/- T Valsaraj  
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Visakhapatnam  
Date : 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

Valson Industries Limited						
MANUFACTURER OF ART SILK SYNTHETIC YARN						
AN ISO 9001 CERTIFIED COMPANY						
CIN No. L17110MH1983PLC030117						
REGD OFFICE : 28, Bldg No. 6, Mittal Industrial Estate, Sir M. V. Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400059.						
Phone No : 40661000 Fax : 91-022-40661199 Email : pritesh@valsonindia.com						
Website:www.valsonindia.com						
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine month Ended 31/12/2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended	Year to date figures for the previous period ended	Year ended	
	31-Dec-21	30-Sep-21	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-20	31-Mar-21	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	3,178.35	2,802.74	8,157.96	3,804.69	6,391.01	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	18.96	(63.37)	(131.01)	(511.23)	(500.32)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	18.96	(63.37)	(131.01)	(511.23)	(500.32)	
Equity Share Capital	766.08	766.08	766.08	766.08	766.08	
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	1919.24	
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each):						
(a) Basic	0.25	(0.83)	(1.71)	(6.67)	(6.53)	
(b) Diluted	0.25	(0.83)	(1.71)	(6.67)	(6.53)	
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each):						
(a) Basic	0.25	(0.83)	(1.71)	(6.67)	(6.53)	
(b) Diluted	0.25	(0.83)	(1.71)	(6.67)	(6.53)	

**Note:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and company website (www.valsonindia.com).

For Valson Industries Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Suresh N. Murteja  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

SBI	
STATE BANK OF INDIA	
LOCAL HEAD OFFICE, MUMBAI METRO	
3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, SBI Local Head Office, Synergy Building, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.	
TENDER FOR BUYBACK FOR SERVICEABLE MATERIALS AFTER DEMOLITION OF EXISTING TWO BUILDINGS (A, B, E & F WINGS) ON AS IS WHERE IS BASIS	
State Bank of India invites tenders for Demolition of the existing two buildings (A, B, E & F Wings) situated at Malad (E) location and giving credit for serviceable materials after disposing the unserviceable materials of the buildings. For further details and downloading Tender Document please visit Bank's website www.sbi.co.in under the important link "SBI In the news/Procurement and others" from 11.02.2022 to 03.03.2022. The last date for submission of offers at this office will be on or before 3.00 pm. on 03.03.2022. Further notice/clarification in this regard will be posted only on the Banks above mentioned website.	
Assistant General Manger (P&E)	

SILICON VALLEY INFOTECH LIMITED				
Regd Office : 10, Prinsep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072				
Email : silivally@gmail.com, website : www.siliconvalleyinfo.co.in				
Phone No.033-40022880, Fax - 033-22379053				
CIN : L15311WB1993PLC061312				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Lacs)				
SL	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.55)	(10.34)	(2.39)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.55)	(10.34)	(2.39)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.55)	(10.34)	(2.39)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4.55)	(10.34)	





# নির্বাচনী প্রচার করার সময় নির্দল প্রার্থীর ওপর হামলার অভিযোগ উত্থাপন মালদার ৩ নম্বর ওয়ার্ড

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, মালদা: পুর নির্বাচনকে ঘিরে ইংরেজবাজার পুরসভার ৩ নম্বর ওয়ার্ডে নির্দল প্রার্থী কাকলি চৌধুরীর ওপর হামলার ঘটনায় ব্যাপক উত্তেজনা ছড়ালো। সংশ্লিষ্ট ওয়ার্ডের তৃণমূল প্রাক্তন কাউন্সিলর পরিতোষ চৌধুরীর স্ত্রী কাকলি চৌধুরী এবার নির্দল প্রার্থী হিসেবে দাঁড়িয়েছেন। আর শুক্রবার সকালে নির্বাচনী প্রচারের সময় তাকে ঘিরে কয়েকজন হামলা চালায় বলে অভিযোগ। যদিও ওই নির্দল প্রার্থী ও তার দলবলের বিরুদ্ধে পাল্টা হামলা চালানোর অভিযোগ তুলেছেন সংশ্লিষ্ট ওয়ার্ডের বাসিন্দা শঙ্কর চৌধুরী ও তার পরিবার। শুক্রবার সকালে ঘটনাটি ঘটেছে মালদা শহরের ৩ নম্বর ওয়ার্ডের কৃষ্ণপল্লি এলাকার মনসা মন্দির সংলগ্ন চত্বরে। এই হামলার ঘটনার পর নির্দল প্রার্থী কাকলি চৌধুরী অসুস্থ হয়ে মেডিক্যাল কলেজে ভর্তি হয়েছেন। পাল্টা মেডিক্যাল কলেজে প্রাথমিক চিকিৎসা করিয়েছেন শঙ্কর চৌধুরীর স্ত্রী রীমা চৌধুরী। ৩ নম্বর ওয়ার্ডের তৃণমূল কাউন্সিলর পদে দায়িত্ব সন্মানেছেন এবারের নির্দল প্রার্থী কাকলি চৌধুরীর স্বামী পরিতোষ চৌধুরী। এবারে ওই ওয়ার্ডটি মহিলা সংরক্ষিত হয়েছে। তৃণমূলের রাজা নেতৃত্ব এবারে কাকলি চৌধুরীকে প্রার্থী করেন।

# খাদ্য সামগ্রী বণ্টনে অনিয়মের অভিযোগ তুলে রেশন ডিলারের বিরুদ্ধে বিক্ষোভ

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, মালদা: সরকারি খাদ্য সামগ্রী বণ্টনে অনিয়মের অভিযোগ তুলে রেশন ডিলারের বিরুদ্ধে প্রতিবাদ জানিয়ে বিক্ষোভ দেখালেন গ্রামবাসীরা। শুক্রবার সকালে ঘটনাটি ঘটেছে, হরিশ্চন্দ্রপুর থানার মহেশ্বরপুর গ্রামে। গ্রামবাসীদের বিক্ষোভ সামলাতে পরে ঘটনাস্থলে পৌঁছয় পুলিশ। বিক্ষোভকারী গ্রাহকদের সঙ্গে দীর্ঘক্ষণ আলোচনার পর অবশেষে পরিষ্টিত নিয়ন্ত্রণ আসে। যদিও বিষয়টি খতিয়ে দেখার আশ্বাস দিয়েছে চার্চল মহকুমা প্রশাসন। উল্লেখ্য, দীর্ঘদিন ধরেই রেশন ডিলারের বিরুদ্ধে পর্যাপ্ত সামগ্রী না মেলার অভিযোগ তুলেছেন মহেশ্বরপুর গ্রামের বাসিন্দারা। পাশাপাশি রেশন দোকান থেকে গ্রাহকদের স্লিপ বিলি করা হলেও গ্রাহকদের রেশন সামগ্রী তুলতে যেতে হচ্ছে কয়েক কিলোমিটার দূরে রেশন ডিলারের বাড়িতে। আর এই বাড়িতেই মাল আনতে গেলে প্রতিটি গ্রাহককে ন্যায্য পাওনা পরিবারে সামগ্রী কমিয়ে দেওয়া হচ্ছে। প্রতিবাদ করতে গেলোই জুটছে হুমকি। এরই প্রতিবাদ জানিয়ে সংশ্লিষ্ট গ্রামের শতাধিক বাসিন্দারা ডিলারের বাড়ির সামনে বিক্ষোভ দেখান। স্থানীয় সূত্রে জানা গিয়েছে, হরিশ্চন্দ্রপুর থানা এলাকার মহেশ্বরপুর গ্রামের রেশন ডিলার জহুর আহমেদ দীর্ঘদিন ধরেই এলাকার গ্রাহকদের রেশনের সামগ্রী ওজনে কম দিচ্ছে বলে অভিযোগ। পাড়ায় পাড়ায় গ্রাহকদের রেশন পৌঁছে দিচ্ছে না। উল্টে গ্রাহকদের তার রেশনের দোকান থেকে স্লিপ নিতে হচ্ছে কিন্তু রেশন সামগ্রী নিতে যেতে হচ্ছে কয়েক কিলোমিটার দূরে ওই রেশন ডিলারের বাড়িতে।

**তাই ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড**  
CIN: L01222WB1983PLC059695  
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: অরিস্টার্ট বিল্ডিং, ৪র্থ তল, ৫৩এ, মিরাজ পাবলিক স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৬  
ফোন নং: (০৩৩) ২২২৩০৩৯৮, ৪০৪১ ৬৬৬৬ ফ্যাক্স: (০৩৩) ২২৪৯ ৭৩১৯, ইমেইল: info@taiind.com, ওয়েবসাইট: www.taiind.com

**৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২১ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক ফলাফলের সারাংশ** (হালকা)

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত			নয় মাস সমাপ্ত			বর্ষ সমাপ্ত
		৩১.১২.২০২১	৩০.০৯.২০২১	৩১.১২.২০২০	৩১.১২.২০২১	৩১.১২.২০২০	৩১.১২.২০২০	
১	কার্যদি থেকে মোট আয়	৮,০১৬.৫৩	৬,২০৩.৫৩	৬,৬৩৬.৯৯	২১,১৭৭.২৭	১২,৮৮৮.০৪	১৬,৬২৩.৯৭	
২	সময়কালের জন্য নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (কর, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা অন্তর্ভুক্ত দক্ষা পরবর্তী)	২৬২.০৯	১০২.৭১	২৯.৪৬	৫৩২.৩৩	১২২.৯৭	২৯২.৭২	
৩	সময়কালের জন্য নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) করপূর্ব (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা অন্তর্ভুক্ত দক্ষা পরবর্তী)	২৬২.০৯	১০২.৭১	৪১.০১	৫৩২.৩৩	১৩৪.৫২	৩০৪.২৭	
৪	সময়কালের জন্য নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) কর পরবর্তী (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা অন্তর্ভুক্ত দক্ষা পরবর্তী)	১৯২.০৯	৭২.১১	৫.৯১	৩৯২.৩৩	৯২.১৭	২৭৩.৪৮	
৫	সময়কালের জন্য মোট আনুপূর্ণিক আয় [সময়কালের জন্য লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমষ্টি (কর পরবর্তী) এবং অন্যান্য আনুপূর্ণিক আয় (করের পরে)]	১৩৫.৫৭	৮১.০৬	২৭.৪৮	৩৯৭.০৮	১৭১.৬৮	৩৪৩.২০	
৬	আলাদা ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য (প্রতি ১০ টাকা)	৬০০.০০	৬০০.০০	৬০০.০০	৬০০.০০	৬০০.০০	৬০০.০০	
৭	রিজার্ভ (পুনর্মূল্যায়ন রিজার্ভ বাদে) পূর্ববর্তী বছরের নিরীক্ষিত উর্ভরতার যেকোন প্রক্রিতি	-	-	-	-	-	১,১৭৬.১৩	
৮	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (১০/- টাকা প্রতিটি) (মোট আয় ও বার্ষিক হক্সে কার্যনির্বাহী) - (ক) মৌলিক (২) (খ) মিশ্রিত (৩)	৩.২০	১.২১	০.১০	৬.৫৪	১.৫৪	৪.৫৬	

**দ্রষ্টব্য:**  
ক) সেবি (লিস্টিং অবলিগেশনস আন্ড ডিসক্লোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে ত্রৈমাসিক/নয় মাসের আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ ফর্ম্যাটের নিবন্ধি উপরোক্ত। ত্রৈমাসিক/নয় মাসের আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ ফর্ম্যাট স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে ওয়েবসাইটে [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে [www.taiind.com](http://www.taiind.com)-তে পাওয়া যাবে।

তাই ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেডের পক্ষে  
রোহন ঘোষ  
(ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর)  
(DIN: - 00032965)

স্থান: কলকাতা  
তারিখ: ১১ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২২

**ওয়েবসোল এনার্জি সিস্টেম লিমিটেড**  
সিআইএন - L29307WB1990PLC048350  
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: প্লট নং ৮৪৯, ব্লক-পিএস, প্রথম টৌরী সার্বি, ৩য় তল, নিউ অ্যাপিপুর, কলকাতা-৭০০০৫৩, ফোন: (০৩৩) ২৪০০০১১২, ফ্যাক্স: (০৩৩) ২৪০০০৭৭, ইমেইল: [websol@websolar.com](mailto:websol@websolar.com); ওয়েবসাইট: [www.websolar.com](http://www.websolar.com)

**৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২১ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক ফলাফলের সারাংশ** (হালকা)

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত			নয় মাস সমাপ্ত			বর্ষ সমাপ্ত
		৩১.১২.২০২১	৩০.০৯.২০২১	৩১.১২.২০২০	৩১.১২.২০২১	৩১.১২.২০২০	৩১.১২.২০২০	
১	কার্যদি থেকে মোট আয়	৪৯.৬৮	৫৭.৯২	৪৭.৬৮	১৬০.৬১	১০৬.৩৬	১৫৩.৬১	
২	সময়কালের জন্য নিট লাভ/(কর এবং ব্যতিক্রমী দক্ষা পরবর্তী)	২.৮৬	৩.৪৯	১.৬৮	১১.০২	৩.৯৭	১৫.৬১	
৩	সময়কালের জন্য নিট লাভ/(কর এবং ব্যতিক্রমী দক্ষা পরবর্তী)	৪৬.৮২	৫৪.৪৩	৪৬.০০	১৪৯.৫৯	১০২.৩৯	১৩৮.০০	
৪	সময়কালের জন্য নিট লাভ/(কর এবং ব্যতিক্রমী দক্ষা পরবর্তী)	২.০১	৪.০৪	৪.৩২	৩.৯৭	৬৪.০০	৪৯.৩৮	
৫	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য (প্রতি ১০/- টাকা)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
৬	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য (ফেস ভ্যালু ১০/- টাকা)	৩৬.৬৪	৩৬.৬৪	৩৬.৬৪	৩৬.৬৪	৩৬.৬৪	৩৬.৬৪	
৭	পুনর্মূল্যায়ন সংক্রান্ত ব্যতীত অন্যান্য ইকুইটি শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রতিটি ১০/- টাকার)	-	-	-	-	-	১৪২.৭৮	
৮	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (১০/- টাকার প্রতিটি) (ক) মৌলিক (২) (খ) মিশ্রিত (৩)	০.৬১	১.১	১.৭৫	২.৭৮	১.৬৪	১.৬০	

**দ্রষ্টব্য:**  
১. উপরোক্ত ফলাফলটি অডিট করা হয়েছে এবং ১১ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২২ তারিখে বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টরের তাগিদে নিজ নিজ সভায় অনুমোদিত হয়েছে। বিবিধ নিরীক্ষণ সেবি (লিস্টিং অবলিগেশনস আন্ড ডিসক্লোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে প্রয়োজনীয় ফলাফলের পর একই সীমিত পর্যালোচনা করেছে।  
২. উপরোক্ত সেবি (লিস্টিং অবলিগেশনস আন্ড ডিসক্লোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে ফাইল করা আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ ফর্ম্যাটের সারাংশ।  
৩. আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ ফর্ম্যাট পাওয়া যাবে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে ওয়েবসাইটে [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে [www.websolar.com](http://www.websolar.com) -এ।

ওয়েবসোল এনার্জি সিস্টেম লিমিটেডের পক্ষে  
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর  
তারিখ: ১১ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২২

# শিল্পীহীন অন্ধকারে চন্দননগরের 'আলো হাব'

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, হুগলি: ২০২১-এর ৮ ফেব্রুয়ারি ভিডিও কনফারেন্সের মাধ্যমে উদ্বোধন হয় চন্দননগরের আলো হাবের। দিনটি থেকে ঘটা করাই পালিত হয়েছিল চন্দননগরের ৩১ নম্বর ওয়ার্ডে কেএমডিএ পার্কে। এই পার্কে একপাশেই রয়েছে সুবিশাল আলো হাবের ভবন। কথা ছিল চন্দননগরের আলোক শিল্পীরা এই হাবেই তাঁদের ব্যবসা স্থাপন করবেন। সেইমতো ৫০টির বেশি ঘরও তৈরি হয়েছিল ভবনে। কিন্তু উদ্বোধনই দেরি। আজ অবধি সেই আলো হাবের হারজা খোলেনি। চন্দননগরের আলোকশিল্পীদের বক্তব্য, ২০২০ থেকেই করোনায় অন্য ব্যবসায় মন দিয়েছেন। এহেন পরিস্থিতিতে সেই হাবে এককালীন ৫০হাজার টাকা ও মাসিক ৩ হাজার টাকা দিয়ে আলো হাবের সেই ঘর নিতে চাইছেন না আলোক শিল্পীরা। তাঁদের বক্তব্য, একে তো মূল চন্দননগর শহর থেকে আলোর হাব অনেকটা দূরে। তার উপর হাবে ঘর নিতে টাকার পরিমাণটাও অনেক। তাই নিজেদের জায়গা ছেড়ে সেখানে যেতে চাইছেন না শিল্পীরা। শিল্পীরা বলেন, আলো হাব চালু হওয়ার পর সেই জায়গায় বাজার উঠতে বেশ কয়েকবছর সময় লাগতে পারে। তাই করোনায় প্রকোপের পর আবার কয়েকবছর অপচয় করতে চায় না তাঁরা। সেজন্যই এই মুহুর্তে আলো হাবে যেতে চাইছেন না কোনও আলোকশিল্পী। ভেটিমুখে চন্দননগরে কিন্তু এই আলো হাবকে ইস্যু করে ময়দানে নেমেছে বিরোধীরা। বিজেপির হুগলি সাংগঠনিক জেলা সভাপতি তুব্রায় মজুমদার বলেন, তৃণমূল আলোক শিল্পীদের কথা না ভেবেই শুধুমাত্র নিজেদের স্বার্থসিদ্ধির জন্য একটা ইমারত তৈরি করেছে মাত্র। যদিও আলো হাব নিয়ে কোনও অভিযোগ মনে তো নারাজ তৃণমূল কংগ্রেস। এ বিষয়ে চন্দননগরের ৩১ নম্বর ওয়ার্ডের বিদায়ী কাউন্সিলর তথা বর্তমান তৃণমূল প্রার্থী তথা শহর তৃণমূল কংগ্রেসের সভাপতি মুন্না আগারওয়াল বলেন, আলো হাবে আলোকশিল্পীদের বাসা এখন শুধুই সময়ের অপেক্ষ। সমস্তরকম প্রক্রিয়া সমাপ্ত হয়েছে। ভোট মিলে নতুন বোর্ড হলেই শিল্পীদের হাতে চাবি তুলে দেওয়া হবে। এখন দেখার চন্দননগর পুরনিগমে নতুন বোর্ড আসার পর আলো হাবে আলো জ্বলে কিনা। নাকি অন্ধকারেই থেকে যায় চন্দননগরবাসীর বহু প্রতিশ্রুতি 'আলো হাব'!

**জয় বালাজি ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড**  
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ৫, বেকিং স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০১১  
দুরভা: (০৩৩) ২২২৪৮-৯৮০৮, ফ্যাক্স: (০৩৩) ২২২৪০-০০১১, ইমেইল: [Jaibalaji@jaibalajigroup.com](mailto:Jaibalaji@jaibalajigroup.com), ওয়েবসাইট: [www.jaibalajigroup.com](http://www.jaibalajigroup.com), CIN: L27102WB1998PLC08975

**৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২১ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক এবং নয় মাসের অনিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণের সারাংশ** (হালকা)

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	স্ট্যান্ডআলো			কনসোলিডেটেড		
		৩১.১২.২০২১	৩০.০৯.২০২১	৩১.১২.২০২০	৩১.১২.২০২১	৩১.১২.২০২০	৩১.১২.২০২০
১	কার্যদি থেকে মোট আয়	১,১৮৭.৭৯	৭০৫.৫২	১,৩৭৬.০৮	৪,১৪৪.০৪	(৩,৪৪৬.৬৪)	(৭,৫১১.৮৮)
২	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালের জন্য (কর, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা বিশেষ দক্ষা পরবর্তী)	১,১৮৭.৭৯	৭০৫.৫২	১,৩৭৬.০৮	৪,১৪৪.০৪	(৩,৪৪৬.৬৪)	(৭,৫১১.৮৮)
৩	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালের জন্য করপূর্ব (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা বিশেষ দক্ষা পরবর্তী)	১,১৮৭.৭৯	৭০৫.৫২	১,৩৭৬.০৮	৪,১৪৪.০৪	(৩,৪৪৬.৬৪)	(৭,৫১১.৮৮)
৪	নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালের জন্য কর পরবর্তী (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা বিশেষ দক্ষা পরবর্তী)	১,১৮৭.৭৯	৭০৫.৫২	১,৩৭৬.০৮	৪,১৪৪.০৪	(৩,৪৪৬.৬৪)	(৭,৫১১.৮৮)
৫	সময়কালের জন্য মোট আনুপূর্ণিক আয় [সময়কালের জন্য লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমষ্টি (কর পরবর্তী) এবং অন্যান্য আনুপূর্ণিক আয় (করের পরে)]	১,১৮৭.৭৯	৭০৫.৫২	১,৩৭৬.০৮	৪,১৪৪.০৪	(৩,৪৪৬.৬৪)	(৭,৫১১.৮৮)
৬	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য (প্রতি ১০/- টাকার)	১১,০৪৫.০০	১১,০৪৫.০০	১১,০৪৫.০০	১১,০৪৫.০০	১১,০৪৫.০০	১১,০৪৫.০০
৭	রিজার্ভ (পূর্ববর্তী বছরের নিরীক্ষিত উর্ভরতার যেকোন প্রক্রিতি)	-	-	-	-	-	১,১৭৬.১৩
৮	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (১০/- টাকার প্রতিটি) (ক) মৌলিক (২) (খ) মিশ্রিত (৩)	০.৬৮	০.৬৪	১.২৫	৩.৭৫	(৩.৬৪)	(৩.৬৬)

**দ্রষ্টব্য:**  
ক) উপরোক্ত বিবরণী হল সেবি (লিস্টিং অবলিগেশনস আন্ড ডিসক্লোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে ত্রৈমাসিক/নয় মাসের আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ ফর্ম্যাটের নিবন্ধি উপরোক্ত। ত্রৈমাসিক/নয় মাসের আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ ফর্ম্যাট স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে ওয়েবসাইটে [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে [www.jaibalajigroup.com](http://www.jaibalajigroup.com) -তে পাওয়া যাবে।  
খ) উপরোক্ত ফলাফল অডিট করা হয়েছে এবং ১১.০২.২০২২ তারিখে পরিচালন পর্বের সভায় অনুমোদিত।  
গ) বিপত্তি বর্ধক রশ্মিভুক্ত চলতি সময়কালের রাশি সরাসরি করতে পুনর্সমীক্ষিত/পুনর্নির্ভর করা হয়েছে।

জয় বালাজি ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেডের পক্ষে  
শ্রী/শ্রীমতী জ্যোতির্ময়ী  
(ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর)  
(DIN: 00045114)

স্থান: কলকাতা  
তারিখ: ১১ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২২

**নিকো পার্কস অ্যান্ড রিসর্টস লিমিটেড**  
CIN: L92419WB1989PLC046478  
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: "বিল মিল" সেন্টার-৪, সন্টলেব সিটি, কলকাতা-৭০০ ১০৬  
ই-মেইল: [niccopark@niccoparks.com](mailto:niccopark@niccoparks.com), ওয়েবসাইট: [www.niccoparks.com](http://www.niccoparks.com)

**৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২১ তারিখে সমাপ্ত তিনমাস এবং নয় মাসের অনিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণ** (হালকা)

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	স্ট্যান্ডআলো			কনসোলিডেটেড		
		তিন মাস সমাপ্ত	নয় মাস সমাপ্ত	বর্ষ সমাপ্ত	তিন মাস সমাপ্ত	নয় মাস সমাপ্ত	বর্ষ সমাপ্ত
		৩১.১২.২০২১	৩১.১২.২০২০	৩১.১২.২০২০	৩১.১২.২০২১	৩১.১২.২০২০	৩১.১২.২০২০
		(অনিরাঙ্কিত)	(অনিরাঙ্কিত)	(অনিরাঙ্কিত)	(অনিরাঙ্কিত)	(অনিরাঙ্কিত)	(অনিরাঙ্কিত)
১.	কার্যদি থেকে মোট আয় (নিট)	১১৫৭.২০	২২২৯.৭৬	৪৮০.৯৬	১১৫৭.২০	২২২৯.৭৬	৪৮০.৯৬
২.	নিট লাভ/(+) /ক্ষতি(-) সময়কালের জন্য (কর, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা অন্তর্ভুক্ত দক্ষা পরবর্তী)	৬৩৫.৩৭	২২৬.৯৭	(৭৭.৮৬)	৬৩৫.৩৭	২২৬.৯৭	(৭৭.৮৬)
৩.	নিট লাভ/(+) /ক্ষতি(-) কর পূর্ব সময়কালের জন্য (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা অন্তর্ভুক্ত দক্ষা পরবর্তী)	৬৩৫.৩৭	২২৬.৯৭	(৭৭.৮৬)	৬৩৫.৩৭	২২৬.৯৭	(৭৭.৮৬)
৪.	নিট লাভ/(+) /ক্ষতি(-) কর পরবর্তী সময়কালের জন্য (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা অন্তর্ভুক্ত দক্ষা পরবর্তী)	৪৫৭.২২	১৯৫.১০	(৫৯.৮৭)	৪৮৬.১২	২৮৫.২৪	(৬৩.৮১)
৫.	মোট ব্যাপক আয় সময়কালের জন্য [এই সময়ের লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (কর পরবর্তী) এবং অন্যান্য মোট আয় (কর পরবর্তী)]	৫০২.৭৩	২৭১.৭৭	(৮৬.৪৫)	৫৮৪.৫৯	৪০৬.৭৬	(৮৬.৯৪)
৬.	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য (ফেস ভ্যালু ১ টাকা প্রতি শেয়ার)	৪৬৮.০০	৪৬৮.০০	৪৬৮.০০	৪৬৮.০০	৪৬৮.০০	৪৬৮.০০
৭.	অন্যান্য ইকুইটি (পুনর্মূল্যায়ন সংরক্ষণ ব্যতীত) (বিভাগ গণনা বর্ষের উর্ভরপত্র দর্শিত পুনর্মূল্যায়ন ব্যতীত মজুত)	৩৬৩৫.৫৯	৩৬৩৫.৫৯	৩৬৩৫.৫৯	৩৬৩৫.৫৯	৩৬৩৫.৫৯	৩৬৩৫.৫৯
৮.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় সময়কালের জন্য (ফেস ভ্যালু ১/- টাকার প্রতিটি) - মূল এবং মিশ্রিত (ব্যতিক্রমী নয়)	০.৯৮	০.৪২	(০.১৩)	১.০৪	০.৬১	(০.১৪)

**দ্রষ্টব্য:**  
১. উপরোক্ত সেবি (লিস্টিং অবলিগেশনস আন্ড ডিসক্লোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে দাখিল করা ত্রৈমাসিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিস্তারিত ফর্ম্যাটের নিবন্ধি। ৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২১ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক এবং নয় মাসের অনিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ ফর্ম্যাট পাওয়া যাবে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে ওয়েবসাইটে [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) এবং [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে [www.niccoparks.com](http://www.niccoparks.com) -তে।  
২. ৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২১ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক এবং নয় মাসের জন্য উপরোক্ত অনিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফল অডিট করা হয়েছে এবং ১১ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২২ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত তাগিদে সভায় নিশ্চিত হয়েছে। বিবিধ নিরীক্ষকেরা ৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২১ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের জন্য উপরোক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলের একটি সীমিত পর্যালোচনা করেছেন।  
৩. ক) পার্কের আয় আয় এবং অন্যান্য আয়ের প্রয়োজনীয় কার্যনির্বাহী বদলি মন্ত্রণালয় উপর নির্ভরশীল।  
খ) রাইডসের মন্ত্রণা, চুক্তি ও অংশীদারিত্ব ও পরিবর্তন সাপেক্ষ যা চুক্তি সংস্থার উপর নির্ভরশীল।  
৪. পূর্ববর্তী সময়ের সংখ্যাগুলিকে পুনর্সমীক্ষিত/পুনর্নির্ভর করা হয়েছে।

বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টরের পক্ষে  
অভিজিৎ দত্ত  
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর অ্যান্ড সিইও

স্থান: কলকাতা  
তারিখ: ১১ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২২

**HINDUSTAN MOTORS LIMITED**  
CIN: L34103WB1942PLC018967  
Reg. Office: "Birla Building", 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700011  
Email: [hmcegypt@hindmotor.com](mailto:hmcegypt@hindmotor.com); Website: [www.hindmotor.com](http://www.hindmotor.com)

**Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021** (Rupees in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-12-2020 (Unaudited)
	Total income from operations / Other Income	72	335
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)*	(62)	(229)	100
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)*	(62)	1,074	100
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)*	(62)	957	60
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(59)	952	69
Equity Share Capital (Excluding amount in respect of forfeited shares)	10433	10433	10433
Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs 5/- per share)	-	-	-
Basic & Diluted :	(0.03)	0.46	0.02

\* The Company does not have any Extraordinary items to report for the above periods

**Notes:**  
1. The Above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th, February 2022.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31,